



40-WP 7234-2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7234 OF 2023

ARUN S/O. LAXMAN MOTGHARE

....Vs....

STATE OF MAHA., THR. SECRETARY DEPT. OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.M.Bhangade, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. T.H.Khan, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, JJ.
DATED: 12/07/2024.

By consent, stand over to two weeks.

2. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Khapekar