



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7234/2023**

Dr. Arun s/o Laxman Motghare

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Deptt. Of Higher and Technical  
Education, Mumbai and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Ms Sejal Sarada, Advocate h/f Shri R.M. Bhangde, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri I.J. Damle, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3  
Shri R.K. Maheshwari, Advocate a/w Shri N.S. Warulkar, Advocate for respondent No.4

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ..**

**DATED : 30/08/2024**

Learned Assistant Government Pleader undertakes  
to file its reply during the course of the day with an  
advance copy to the petitioner. List the matter on  
09.09.2024.

2. Interim order dated 25.10.2023 to continue till  
then.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.) (AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

*R.S. Sahare*