



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7234 OF 2023**

( Dr. Arun S/o Laxman Motghare  
**Vs.**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. S.S. Sarda, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. V.A. Thakare, AGP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024**

By consent, list the matter on **03.10.2024**.

**2.** Interim order dated 25.10.2023 to continue till then.

**(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)**

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**