



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7234 OF 2023

Dr. Arun s/o Laxman Motghare

-Vs.-

State of Maharashtra and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr. R.M.Bhangde, Adv.for the petitioner.
Ms H.N.Jaipurkar, AGP for the respondents-State.
Mr.R.K.Maheshwari, Adv.for the respondent No.4.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M.W.CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : 20TH NOVEMBER, 2025

By consent, stand over to 05/12/2025.

2. Interim order dated 25/10/2023 to continue till
then.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J)

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)