



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7234 OF 2023

Dr. Arun S/o Laxman Motghare

..VS..

State of Maharashtra & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. G. Baheti, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. H. N. Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. S. S. Ghate, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 05th MARCH, 2026

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the respondent No.4, list the matter on **30/03/2026**.
2. Interim order to continue till next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)