



234.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7234/2023

Arun Motghare

..versus..

State of Maharashtra & others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Shri A.G. Baheti, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Ms. D.I. Charlewar, AGP for the Respondent/State
Shri S.S. Ghate, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
APRIL 15, 2026

. At the joint request of learned Counsel appearing for the parties,
list the matter on 29/04/2026.

(2) Interim order to continue till then.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)