



(1)

927.WP7234.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7234 OF 2023

ARUN S/O LAXMAN MOTGHARE
VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ITS SECRETARY, DEPTT. OF HIGHER AND
TECHNICAL EDUCATION, MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.G. Bhangde a/b Mr. N. S. Lande, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. D.I. Charlewar, AGP for the respondent(s)/State.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, counsel for applicant/intervenor.
Mr. S. S. Ghate, counsel for the respondent no. 4.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 29.04.2026

1. Mr. S. S. Ghate, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 4, states that the copy of the additional rejoinder on behalf of the petitioner has been served on him yesterday. He therefore seeks some time to go through it and make submissions in that regard and to file a counter, if required.

2. In that view of the matter, stand over to 16.06.2026.

3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)